TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Union Investment Group, Inc.		104/20/2009 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jumpcorp, Inc.
Street Address:	184 Thompson St.
Internal Address:	Apt. 1M
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457501	JUMP
Registration Number:	1267271	
Registration Number:	2333003	
Registration Number:	2231198	XES APPEAL
Serial Number:	77127779	JUMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)762-3348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-762-0111

Email: scyuter@computer.net Correspondent Name: S. C. Yuter, J.S.D. Address Line 1: 407 Cedar Dr. W.

Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510-2622

REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK

900135264

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRASS409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. C. Yuter, J.S.D.
Signature:	/S. C. Yuter/
Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=TRASSIMG409#page1.tif source=TRASSIMG409#page2.tif source=TRASSIMG409#page3.tif source=TRASSIMG409#page4.tif source=TRASSIMG409#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 10 Peachtree Drive, Montville, New Jersey 07045, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations listed in the attached Schedule A and the Trademark Application in the attached Schedule B, together with the right to use said marks in the United States and in the other countries of said registrations and application, including the good will of the businesses with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks in the United States and said other countries (herein jointly "SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS");

WHEREAS JUMPCORP, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 184 Thompson St. Apt. 1M, New York, New York 10012, is desirous of owning SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., by these presents, effective December 30, 2008, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to JUMPCORP, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to SAID TRADEMARK RIGHTS, including the good will of the businesses with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark in the United States and in the other countries of said Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications, together with the right to recover for past infringement of said mark in each of said countries.

BY JENNIFER CHEN, Treasurer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On this Zo day of April, 2009, before me personally came JENNIFER CHEN, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she was duly directed and authorized by TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. to sign and seal the foregoing instrument as Treasurer of TRI-UNION INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUMPO	CORP, INC.				
Ву		<u> </u>	The second of th	and the same of th	SEAL
·	QON CHE	l, Treas	surer		
STATE	OF NEW 3	IERSEY)		
COUN	TY OF MOF	RRIS) ss.:)		

On this day of April, 2009, before me personally came JOY CHEN, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she was duly directed and authorized by JUMPCORP, INC., to sign and seal the foregoing instrument as Treasurer of JUMPCORP, INC.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(TRI-UNION to JUMPCORP) SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. NO.
USA	JUMP	1,457,501	09/15/87
USA	Jump LOGO	1,267,271	02/14/84
USA	HEART-FACE	2333003	03/21/00
USA	XES APPEAL	2231198	03/09/99
BENELUX	JUMP	515790	04/16/92
BRAZIL*	JUMP	814.601.731	11/17/88
CANADA	JUMP	493 415	09/16/83
CANADA	Jump LOGO	419 476	11/12/93
COLUMBIA	JUMP	264.174	02/27/03
COLUMBIA	HEART-FACE	280911	12/05/04
DENMARK	JUMP	VR 1986 02347	08/29/86
ECUADOR	JUMP	27147-03	12/29/03
EUR, UNION	HEART-FACE	001012822	12/10/98
EUR, UNION	XES APPEAL	000756494	02/25/98
FRANCE	JUMP	92415165	04/15/92
HONG KONG	JUMP	3261/2001	10/15/05
HONG KONG	HEART-FACE	1320/2000	03/26/99
HONG KONG	HEART-FACE	199/2000	01/20/00
HONG KONG*	XES APPEAL	09529/1999	07/27/99
HUNGARY	JUMP	131908	11/13/90
IRELAND	JUMP	111586	04/18/84
ITALY	JUMP	546114	05/23/91
JAPAN	JUMP	2457080	09/30/92
JAPAN	HEART-FACE	4349958	01/14/00
JAPAN*	XES APPEAL	4222451	12/18/98
KOREA	JUMP	180191	09/28/89
KOREA	HEART-FACE	0469184	05/01/00
KOREA*	XES APPEAL	427498	10/29/98
LEBANON	JUMP	55632	05/30/91
LEBANON	JUMP	58454	07/21/92
NEW ZEAL.*	JUMP	187651	09/28/88
PANAMA	JUMP	047878	06/14/96
PANAMA	HEART-FACE	125057	01/15/03

TRSKedA7

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG, NO.
PRC	JUMP	636964	04/07/93
PRC	JUMP	361159	10/30/86
PRC	Jump LOGO	266970	09/10/89
PRC	HEART-FACE	1381089	04/07/00
PRC	HEART-FACE	1422749	07/21/00
PRC	XES APPEAL	1252793	03/07/00
RUSSIA*	JUMP	100724	04/11/94
SAUDI ARABIA*	JUMP	274/95	07/25/92
SOUTH AFRICA	HEART-FACE	99/05213	03/31/99
THAILAND	HEART-FACE	Kor107165	02/01/00
TURKEY	JUMP	134724	01/10/02
TURKEY*	JUMP	129859	09/09/91
UNITED KING.	JUMP	906596	03/10/67
UNITED KING.	JUMP	1218207	05/08/84
UNITED KING.	Jump LOGO	1235051	
UNITED KING.	JUMP JEANS	1055782	11/27/75
UNITED KING.*	JUMPCOAT	1060209	03/15/76
UNITED KING,	Jump Design	1235051	02/05/85
VENEZUELA	JUMP	P260089	12/19/05
VENEZUELA	JUMP	P266093	12/19/05
VENEZUELA	HEART-FACE	P255472	11/01/04

TRSKeda72A

(TRI-UNION to JUMPCORP) SCHEDULE B

COUNTRY

MARK

SER. NO.

FIL. DATE

USA

JUMP

77127779

03/10/07

TRSKedeA7BA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 06/01/2009